AN ORDINANCE NO. _____

An Ordinance amending Chapter 2 of the Columbus Code to revise Section 2-121 to provide a procedure whereby the Iron Works Convention and Trade Center Authority may dispose of surplus personal property obtained in the course of its operations; and for other purposes.

THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEARBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1.

Section 2-121 of the Columbus code is hereby repealed and replaced with a new Section 13-121 to read as follows:

"There is hereby created, as a subordinate branch of the consolidated government, a Columbus Iron Works Convention and Trade Center Authority to supervise the manager and employees and the buildings and grounds and operations of the Columbus Iron Works Convention and Trade Center. Title to the real and personal property of the Columbus Iron Works Convention and Trade Center shall remain with the consolidated government of Columbus, Georgia; provided however, the authority may dispose of any personal property or moveable equipment obtained in the course of its operations as it determines to be appropriate upon recommendation of the Executive Director. The Council of Columbus, Georgia, may pass any ordinances which it deems necessary to regulate the duties and activities and policies of the authority."

SECTION 2.

All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

First introduced at a regular of April, 2022, and introduced the day of members of s	duced on sec, 2022	cond reading 2 and adopte	at a regular me	eeting of said Cou	incil held on
Councilor Allen Councilor Barnes Councilor Crabb Councilor Davis Councilor Garrett Councilor House Councilor Huff Councilor Thomas Councilor Tucker Councilor Woodson	voting		 		
Sandra T. Davis Clerk of Council		_	-	' Henderson, III	